

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH KRISHI BHAWAN: NEW DELHI-110 001

F.No.GAC-4(01)/2019-CDN

Dated: 25, June, 2019

NOTICE

Sub: Rescheduling of 39th Meeting of the Central Joint Staff Council (CJSC) to be held on 4th September, 2019.

In continuation of Council's Notice even number dated 31.05.2019, the Meeting of the 39th Central Joint Staff Council(CJSC) meeting is postponed to 4th September, 2019, due to ensuing Parliament Session.

The rescheduled Meeting of Central Joint Staff Council (CJSC) of ICAR shall be held at A.P. Shinde Symposium Hall, NASC, New Delhi at 10.00 AM on 04.09.2019, under the Chairmanship of Director General, ICAR & Chairman, CJSC.

Secretary (Staff Side) may hold a meeting of the members, CJSC in the above matter on the previous day i.e. on 3rd September, 2019.

A copy of this communication is being endorsed to all the Directors/PDs of ICAR Institutes with a request to permit members of CJSC to attend the above said meeting at NASC, Pusa, New Delhi on 3rd & 4th September, 2019. They are also requested to conduct the elections wherever the term of the CJSC member has expired and submit the names of the elected CJSC member alongwith their particulars to the undersigned.

(Girish Bhatt)
Deputy Secretary (GAC) &
Member Secretary, CJSC

Distribution:

- 1. All the Officials & Staff Side Members of the Central Joint Staff Council of ICAR (As per list Attached).
- 2. All Directors/Project Directors/NRCs/Directorates of ICAR
- 3. Sr. PPS to DG, ICAR & Chairman, CJSC/ PPS to FA, DARE/ PPS to Secretary, ICAR.
- 4. Media Unit for uploading the notice on the website of ICAR.
- Caretaker, NASC, New Delhi for booking the A.P. Shinde Symposium Hall, NASC, Pusa, New Delhi on 3rd & 4th September, 2019 for the CJSC meeting.
- Caretaker, IGH/NASC, New Delhi with the request to book the guest house for the members of CJSC attending the meeting.
- 7. Media Unit for covering the CJSC Meeting.